
Total Hours of Independent Programming
Aired During the Third Quarter 2011

2098:00:00
(HH:MM:SS)

Independent Programming means  a telecast on a Comcast or 
NBCUniversal network that was produced by an entity 
unaffiliated with Comcast and/or NBCUniversal.   Each 
independent program or series listed has been classified as new
or continuing.

Continuing Independent Series and Programming means series 
and programming that began prior to January 18, 2011 but ends 
on or after January 18, 2011.  

New Independent Series and Programming means series and 
programming renewed or picked up on or after January 18, 2011 
or that were not on the network prior to January 18, 2011.

INDEPENDENT PROGRAMMING



Independent Programming Report Chiller Third Quarter 2011

Network Program Name Initial (I) or Repeat 

(R) Airing?

Air Date 

(MM/DD/YYYY)

Start Time*

(HH:MM:SS)

End Time*

(HH:MM:SS)

Program Length  

(HH:MM:SS)

New (N) or 

Continuing (C)?

Program Description  Primary (P) or 

Multicast (M)?

Chiller MOVIE    --    BOOGEYMAN 2 R 07/01/2011 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller CHILLER PREMIERE    --    LODGE, THE R 07/01/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    CHOICES R 07/01/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 221 R 07/01/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    COLD READING- THE UNCLE DEVIL 

SHOW

R 07/01/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    BUTTON, BUTTON R 07/01/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    EVERYBODY NEEDS A LITTLE 

LOVE

R 07/01/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    BASHER MALONE R 07/01/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    CHOICES R 07/01/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    STRANDED R 07/01/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller FRIDAY FAN FAVORITE    --    PLAGUE TOWN R 07/01/2011 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller FRIDAY FAN FAVORITE    --    HE WAS A QUIET MAN R 07/01/2011 12:00:00 14:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller FRIDAY FAN FAVORITE    --    STUCK R 07/01/2011 14:00:00 16:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 221 R 07/01/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    EVERYBODY NEEDS A LITTLE 

LOVE

R 07/01/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    BASHER MALONE R 07/01/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    COLD READING- THE UNCLE DEVIL 

SHOW

R 07/01/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    BUTTON, BUTTON R 07/01/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    STRANDED I 07/01/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MOVIE    --    BOOGEYMAN 2 R 07/01/2011 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller CHILLER PREMIERE    --    LODGE, THE I 07/01/2011 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    DAMNED BY DAWN R 07/02/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    GHOST MONTH R 07/02/2011 04:00:00 06:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 208 R 07/02/2011 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 209 R 07/02/2011 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 214 R 07/02/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 215 R 07/02/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 216 R 07/02/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 217 R 07/02/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 218 R 07/02/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 219 R 07/02/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller MOVIE    --    HELLEMENTARY R 07/02/2011 14:00:00 16:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    DAMNED BY DAWN R 07/02/2011 16:00:00 18:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    GHOST MONTH R 07/02/2011 18:00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    POTENTIAL R 07/03/2011 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE KILLER IN ME R 07/03/2011 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    FIRST DATE I 07/03/2011 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    GET IT DONE I 07/03/2011 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    STORYTELLER R 07/03/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    LIES MY PARENTS TOLD ME R 07/03/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 210 R 07/03/2011 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 211 R 07/03/2011 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    UFO BEST EVIDENCE I 07/03/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P
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Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    AMERICA'S MOST HAUNTED I 07/03/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    GLOBAL UFO WARNING I 07/03/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    UFO BEST EVIDENCE R 07/03/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    AMERICA'S MOST HAUNTED R 07/03/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    GLOBAL UFO WARNING R 07/03/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller MOVIE    --    HARPOON R 07/03/2011 14:00:00 16:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    LIVE ANIMALS R 07/03/2011 16:00:00 18:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    THE COLLECTOR R 07/03/2011 19:00:00 19:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    TOXIC SHOCK R 07/03/2011 19:30:00 20:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    TOW TRUCK KILLERS R 07/03/2011 20:00:00 20:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    GHOUL BUS 2 R 07/03/2011 20:30:00 21:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    THE COLLECTOR R 07/03/2011 22:00:00 22:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    TOXIC SHOCK R 07/03/2011 22:30:00 23:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    TOW TRUCK KILLERS R 07/03/2011 23:00:00 23:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    GHOUL BUS 2 R 07/03/2011 23:30:00 00:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    CRACKLE R 07/04/2011 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    KA-BLAM R 07/04/2011 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    BANG R 07/04/2011 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    THWACK R 07/04/2011 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    SPLOOSH R 07/04/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    THRACK, SPLAT, SIZZLE R 07/04/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MASTERS OF HORROR    --    DREAM CRUISE R 07/04/2011 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller CROCODILE R 07/04/2011 07:00:00 09:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller CRUEL WORLD R 07/04/2011 09:00:00 11:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    WHAP R 07/04/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    CRACKLE R 07/04/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    KA-BLAM R 07/04/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    BANG R 07/04/2011 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    THWACK R 07/04/2011 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    SPLOOSH R 07/04/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    THRACK, SPLAT, SIZZLE R 07/04/2011 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    GURGLE R 07/04/2011 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    SEEP R 07/04/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    SNAP R 07/04/2011 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    SPLASH R 07/04/2011 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    GASP R 07/04/2011 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    WHAP R 07/04/2011 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    SIMON SAYS R 07/05/2011 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    DEATH VALLEY: THE 

REVENGE OF BLOODY BILL

R 07/05/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE PROM R 07/05/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 222 R 07/05/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    PROFILE IN SILVER R 07/05/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    DEAD RUN R 07/05/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P
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Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE SWAP R 07/05/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    LOVE HUNGRY R 07/05/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE PROM I 07/05/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    FALLING MAN R 07/05/2011 09:00:00 09:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    THE SUCTION METHOD R 07/05/2011 09:30:00 10:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    THE SWORDS R 07/05/2011 10:00:00 10:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    MENAGE A TROIS R 07/05/2011 10:30:00 11:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    NECROS R 07/05/2011 11:00:00 11:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    THE SECRET SHIH-TAN R 07/05/2011 11:30:00 12:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    BRIDAL SUITE R 07/05/2011 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    ROOM 17 R 07/05/2011 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    ANAIS R 07/05/2011 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    NO RADIO R 07/05/2011 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    BUT AT MY BACK I ALWAYS HEAR R 07/05/2011 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    RED LIGHT R 07/05/2011 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    I'M DANGEROUS TONIGHT R 07/05/2011 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE HUNGER    --    THE SLOAN MEN R 07/05/2011 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 222 R 07/05/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE SWAP R 07/05/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    LOVE HUNGRY R 07/05/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    PROFILE IN SILVER R 07/05/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    DEAD RUN R 07/05/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    JUDGEMENT DAY I 07/05/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    SIMON SAYS R 07/05/2011 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    DEATH VALLEY: THE 

REVENGE OF BLOODY BILL

R 07/05/2011 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    MY NAME IS BRUCE R 07/06/2011 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    CARNY R 07/06/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    GRADUATION DAY - PART 1 R 07/06/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 301 R 07/06/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    RED SNOW R 07/06/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    GRACE NOTE R 07/06/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE YATTERING AND JACK R 07/06/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    HALLOWEEN CANDY R 07/06/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    GRADUATION DAY - PART 1 I 07/06/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    EXTRA TERRESTRIAL LIFE R 07/06/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    MONUMENTAL MYSTERIES R 07/06/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    KING ARTHUR R 07/06/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    ANIMAL TELEPATHY R 07/06/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    BURIED ALIVE R 07/06/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    MIRACLE OF FAITH R 07/06/2011 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    MONSTERS FROM THE LAKE R 07/06/2011 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 301 R 07/06/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE YATTERING AND JACK R 07/06/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P
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Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    HALLOWEEN CANDY R 07/06/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    RED SNOW R 07/06/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    GRACE NOTE R 07/06/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    THE GUN I 07/06/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    MY NAME IS BRUCE R 07/06/2011 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    CARNY R 07/06/2011 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    SEAMSTRESS, THE R 07/07/2011 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    DEAD MARY R 07/07/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    GRADUATION DAY - PART 2 R 07/07/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 302 R 07/07/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    NEED TO KNOW- AFTER HOURS R 07/07/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    SHADOW PLAY R 07/07/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE PRINTER'S DEVIL R 07/07/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    A NEW LEASE ON LIFE R 07/07/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    GRADUATION DAY - PART 2 I 07/07/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    POOL SHARKS R 07/07/2011 09:00:00 09:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    PILLOW TALK R 07/07/2011 09:30:00 10:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    ROUSE HIM NOT R 07/07/2011 10:00:00 10:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    FOOLS' GOLD R 07/07/2011 10:30:00 11:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    GLIM-GLIM R 07/07/2011 11:00:00 11:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    PARENTS FROM SPACE R 07/07/2011 11:30:00 12:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    THE MOTHER INSTINCT R 07/07/2011 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    THEIR DIVIDED SELF R 07/07/2011 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    TAPS R 07/07/2011 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    THE MATCH GAME R 07/07/2011 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    RAIN DANCE R 07/07/2011 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    THE COCOON R 07/07/2011 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    ALL IN A DAY'S WORK R 07/07/2011 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    SATAN OF THE SURBURBS R 07/07/2011 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 302 R 07/07/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE PRINTER'S DEVIL R 07/07/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    A NEW LEASE ON LIFE R 07/07/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    NEED TO KNOW- AFTER HOURS R 07/07/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    SHADOW PLAY R 07/07/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    SKIN DEEP I 07/07/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    SEAMSTRESS, THE R 07/07/2011 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    DEAD MARY R 07/07/2011 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    TIMBER FALLS R 07/08/2011 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK - CHILLER PREMIERE    --    ROOST, THE R 07/08/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE FRESHMAN R 07/08/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 303 R 07/08/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    TAKE MY LIFE....PLEASE!- I OF 

NEWTON

R 07/08/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE LAST DEFENDER OF CAMELOT R 07/08/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P
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Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE IMPRESSIONIST R 07/08/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE LAST CAR R 07/08/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE FRESHMAN R 07/08/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    MANIFEST DESTINY R 07/08/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller FRIDAY FAN FAVORITE    --    FINGERPRINTS R 07/08/2011 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller FRIDAY FAN FAVORITE    --    DARK FLOORS R 07/08/2011 12:00:00 14:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller FRIDAY FAN FAVORITE    --    THE ECHO R 07/08/2011 14:00:00 16:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 303 R 07/08/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE IMPRESSIONIST R 07/08/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE LAST CAR R 07/08/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    TAKE MY LIFE....PLEASE!- I OF 

NEWTON

R 07/08/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE LAST DEFENDER OF CAMELOT R 07/08/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    MANIFEST DESTINY I 07/08/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK    --    TIMBER FALLS R 07/08/2011 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller SURVIVE THE SUMMER WEEK - CHILLER PREMIERE    --    ROOST, THE I 07/08/2011 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    DRIFTWOOD R 07/09/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    LODGE, THE R 07/09/2011 04:00:00 06:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 212 R 07/09/2011 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 213 R 07/09/2011 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND    --    THRACK, SPLAT, SIZZLE R 07/09/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND    --    GURGLE R 07/09/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND    --    SEEP R 07/09/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND    --    SNAP R 07/09/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND    --    SPLASH R 07/09/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND    --    GASP R 07/09/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MOVIE    --    DARK REMAINS R 07/09/2011 14:00:00 16:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    DRIFTWOOD R 07/09/2011 16:00:00 18:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    LODGE, THE R 07/09/2011 18:00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    DIRTY GIRLS I 07/10/2011 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    EMPTY PLACES R 07/10/2011 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    TOUCHED R 07/10/2011 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    END OF DAYS R 07/10/2011 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    CHOSEN R 07/10/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    WELCOME TO THE 

HELLMOUTH

R 07/10/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 214 R 07/10/2011 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 215 R 07/10/2011 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    PSYCHIC CRIME-SOLVERS I 07/10/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    TOUCHED BY AN ALIEN I 07/10/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    DESTINATION: EARTH I 07/10/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    PSYCHIC CRIME-SOLVERS R 07/10/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    TOUCHED BY AN ALIEN R 07/10/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    DESTINATION: EARTH R 07/10/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller MOVIE    --    EXORCISM: THE POSSESSION OF GAIL BOWERS R 07/10/2011 14:00:00 16:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P
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Chiller MOVIE    --    DAMNED BY DAWN R 07/10/2011 16:00:00 18:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    TOW TRUCK KILLERS R 07/10/2011 19:00:00 19:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    GHOUL BUS 2 R 07/10/2011 19:30:00 20:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    DYING TO KILL! R 07/10/2011 20:00:00 20:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    SATAN'S BABY R 07/10/2011 20:30:00 21:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    TOW TRUCK KILLERS R 07/10/2011 22:00:00 22:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    GHOUL BUS 2 R 07/10/2011 22:30:00 23:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    DYING TO KILL! R 07/10/2011 23:00:00 23:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    SATAN'S BABY R 07/10/2011 23:30:00 00:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    GASP R 07/11/2011 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON (FINALE PREMIERE)    --    SIGH R 07/11/2011 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MOVIE    --    FINGERPRINTS R 07/11/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    LIVING CONDITIONS R 07/11/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 419 R 07/11/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    ONCE AND FUTURE KING R 07/11/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    SAUCER OF LONLINESS R 07/11/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    HERETIC R 07/11/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    LET THE GAMES BEGIN R 07/11/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    LIVING CONDITIONS R 07/11/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    ONCE MORE, WITH FEELING R 07/11/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    WHAP R 07/11/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    CRACKLE R 07/11/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    KA-BLAM R 07/11/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    BANG R 07/11/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    THWACK R 07/11/2011 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    SPLOOSH R 07/11/2011 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    THRACK, SPLAT, SIZZLE R 07/11/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    GURGLE R 07/11/2011 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    SEEP R 07/11/2011 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    SNAP R 07/11/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    SPLASH R 07/11/2011 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    GASP R 07/11/2011 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON (FINALE PREMIERE)    --    SIGH I 07/11/2011 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller HARPER'S ISLAND MARATHON    --    SPLASH R 07/11/2011 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MOVIE    --    FINGERPRINTS R 07/12/2011 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    SAM'S LAKE R 07/12/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE HARSH LIGHT OF DAY R 07/12/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 304 R 07/12/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    WORLD NEXT DOOR R 07/12/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    VOICES IN THE EARTH R 07/12/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    HERETIC R 07/12/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    RING AROUND THE REDHEAD R 07/12/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE HARSH LIGHT OF DAY R 07/12/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P
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Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    FEAR, ITSELF R 07/12/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    BEER BAD R 07/12/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    WILD AT HEART R 07/12/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE INITIATIVE R 07/12/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    PANGS R 07/12/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    SOMETHING BLUE R 07/12/2011 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    HUSH R 07/12/2011 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 304 R 07/12/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    HERETIC R 07/12/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    RING AROUND THE REDHEAD R 07/12/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    WORLD NEXT DOOR R 07/12/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    VOICES IN THE EARTH R 07/12/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    BREAKING POINT I 07/12/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MOVIE    --    FINGERPRINTS R 07/12/2011 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    SAM'S LAKE R 07/12/2011 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller CHILLER PREMIERE    --    ROOST, THE R 07/13/2011 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    LODGE, THE R 07/13/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    FEAR, ITSELF R 07/13/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 305 R 07/13/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    WHAT ARE FRIENDS FOR? R 07/13/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE STORYTELLERS R 07/13/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    FEAR AND FLOATING R 07/13/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    GOING NATIVE R 07/13/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    FEAR, ITSELF R 07/13/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller FREAKYLINKS    --    SUBJECT: EDITH KEELER MUST DIE R 07/13/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller FREAKYLINKS    --    SUBJECT: COELACANTH THIS! R 07/13/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller FREAKYLINKS    --    SUBJECT: DESERT SQUID! MYTH OR LEGEND? R 07/13/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller FREAKYLINKS    --    SUBJECT: THE HARBINGERS R 07/13/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller FREAKYLINKS    --    SUBJECT: STILL I RISE R 07/13/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller FREAKYLINKS    --    SUBJECT: ME AND MY SHADOW R 07/13/2011 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller FREAKYLINKS    --    SUBJECT: THE STONE ROOM R 07/13/2011 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 305 R 07/13/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    FEAR AND FLOATING R 07/13/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    GOING NATIVE R 07/13/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    WHAT ARE FRIENDS FOR? R 07/13/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE STORYTELLERS R 07/13/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    THE BEHOLDER I 07/13/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller CHILLER PREMIERE    --    ROOST, THE I 07/13/2011 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    LODGE, THE R 07/13/2011 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    TROLL R 07/14/2011 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    TROLL 2 R 07/14/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    BEER BAD R 07/14/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 306 R 07/14/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P
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Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    AQUA VITA R 07/14/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    TIME AND TERESA GOLOWITZ R 07/14/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE DEVIL'S ADVOCATE R 07/14/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    DISTANT SIGNALS R 07/14/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    BEER BAD R 07/14/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S)    --    THE GALAXY BEING I 07/14/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S)    --    THE HUNDRED DAYS OF THE 

DRAGON

I 07/14/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S)    --    THE MAN WITH THE POWER I 07/14/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S)    --    THE ARCHITECTS OF FEAR I 07/14/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S)    --    THE SIXTH FINGER I 07/14/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S)    --    THE MAN WHO WAS NEVER BORN I 07/14/2011 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S)    --    O.B.I.T. I 07/14/2011 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 306 R 07/14/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE DEVIL'S ADVOCATE R 07/14/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    DISTANT SIGNALS R 07/14/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    AQUA VITA R 07/14/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    TIME AND TERESA GOLOWITZ R 07/14/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    SIMON SAYS I 07/14/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MOVIE    --    TROLL R 07/14/2011 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    TROLL 2 R 07/14/2011 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    THE LEGEND OF BLOODY JACK R 07/15/2011 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller CHILLER PREMIERE    --    VLAD R 07/15/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    WILD AT HEART R 07/15/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 307 R 07/15/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    PRIVATE CHANNEL- DREAMS FOR 

SALE

R 07/15/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    SONGS OF THE YOUNGER WORLD R 07/15/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    A CHOICE OF DREAMS R 07/15/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    EFFECT AND CAUSE R 07/15/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    WILD AT HEART R 07/15/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    STASIS R 07/15/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller FRIDAY FAN FAVORITE    --    GRIZZLY PARK R 07/15/2011 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller FRIDAY FAN FAVORITE    --    SUMMER'S MOON R 07/15/2011 12:00:00 14:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller FRIDAY FAN FAVORITE    --    SIMON SAYS R 07/15/2011 14:00:00 16:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 307 R 07/15/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    A CHOICE OF DREAMS R 07/15/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    EFFECT AND CAUSE R 07/15/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    PRIVATE CHANNEL- DREAMS FOR 

SALE

R 07/15/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    SONGS OF THE YOUNGER WORLD R 07/15/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    STASIS I 07/15/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MOVIE    --    THE LEGEND OF BLOODY JACK R 07/15/2011 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller CHILLER PREMIERE    --    VLAD I 07/15/2011 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    RESTRAINT R 07/16/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    ROOST, THE R 07/16/2011 04:00:00 06:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P
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Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 216 R 07/16/2011 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 217 R 07/16/2011 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller MASTERS OF HORROR    --    DEER WOMAN R 07/16/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller MASTERS OF HORROR    --    CIGARETTE BURNS R 07/16/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller MASTERS OF HORROR    --    FAIR HAIRED CHILD R 07/16/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller MASTERS OF HORROR    --    SICK GIRL R 07/16/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller MASTERS OF HORROR    --    PICK ME UP R 07/16/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller MASTERS OF HORROR    --    HAECKEL'S TALE R 07/16/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller MOVIE    --    THE CHAIR R 07/16/2011 14:00:00 16:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    ROOST, THE R 07/16/2011 16:00:00 18:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    RESTRAINT R 07/16/2011 18:00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE HARVEST R 07/17/2011 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    WITCH R 07/17/2011 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    TEACHER'S PET R 07/17/2011 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    NEVER KILL A BOY ON THE 

FIRST DATE

R 07/17/2011 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE PACK R 07/17/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    ANGEL R 07/17/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 218 R 07/17/2011 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 219 R 07/17/2011 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    PSYCHIC HEALERS I 07/17/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    ANGEL FILES I 07/17/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    CONTACT WITH THE OTHER SIDE I 07/17/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    PSYCHIC HEALERS R 07/17/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    ANGEL FILES R 07/17/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES    --    CONTACT WITH THE OTHER SIDE R 07/17/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 N Reality: Other  P

Chiller STEPHEN KING'S THE STAND    --    STEPHEN KING'S THE STAND: 

PART 1

R 07/17/2011 14:00:00 16:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller STEPHEN KING'S THE STAND    --    STEPHEN KING'S THE STAND: 

PART 2

R 07/17/2011 16:00:00 18:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    DYING TO KILL! R 07/17/2011 19:00:00 19:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    SATAN'S BABY R 07/17/2011 19:30:00 20:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    3:10 TO HELL R 07/17/2011 20:00:00 20:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    GENIE IN A BEER BOTTLE R 07/17/2011 20:30:00 21:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS - SEASON 3.5    --    DYING TO KILL! R 07/17/2011 22:00:00 22:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    SATAN'S BABY R 07/17/2011 22:30:00 23:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    3:10 TO HELL R 07/17/2011 23:00:00 23:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    GENIE IN A BEER BOTTLE R 07/17/2011 23:30:00 00:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE: HELLEN MIRREN    --    DEAD WOMEN'S 

SHOES

R 07/18/2011 00:00:00 00:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE: BRUCE WILLIS    --    SHATTERDAY R 07/18/2011 00:30:00 01:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS: RYAN REYNOLDS    --    DOUBLE HELIX R 07/18/2011 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE INITIATIVE R 07/18/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 308 R 07/18/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    NIGHTSONG R 07/18/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE CONVICT'S PIANO R 07/18/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    FAMILY REUNION R 07/18/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P
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Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE SPIRIT PHOTOGRAPHER R 07/18/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE INITIATIVE R 07/18/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    MANNEQUINS OF HORROR R 07/18/2011 09:00:00 09:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    LA STREGA R 07/18/2011 09:30:00 10:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    THE FACE R 07/18/2011 10:00:00 10:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    PORTRAIT OF THE ARTIST R 07/18/2011 10:30:00 11:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    A BOND OF SILK R 07/18/2011 11:00:00 11:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    RERUN R 07/18/2011 11:30:00 12:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    LOVE HURTS R 07/18/2011 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    THE FARMER'S DAUGHTER R 07/18/2011 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    JAR R 07/18/2011 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    THE DEMONS R 07/18/2011 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    REAPER R 07/18/2011 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    THE MANDRAKE ROOT R 07/18/2011 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    HALF AS OLD AS TIME R 07/18/2011 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS    --    MUSEUM HEARTS R 07/18/2011 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 308 R 07/18/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    FAMILY REUNION R 07/18/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE SPIRIT PHOTOGRAPHER R 07/18/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    NIGHTSONG R 07/18/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE CONVICT'S PIANO R 07/18/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    DOWN TO EARTH I 07/18/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS: RICHARD BELZER    --    WEREWOLF OF HOLLYWOOD R 07/18/2011 20:00:00 20:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS: STEVE BUSCEMI    --    BED AND BOAR R 07/18/2011 20:30:00 21:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE: HELLEN MIRREN    --    DEAD WOMEN'S 

SHOES

R 07/18/2011 21:00:00 21:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE: BRUCE WILLIS    --    SHATTERDAY R 07/18/2011 21:30:00 22:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS: RYAN REYNOLDS    --    DOUBLE HELIX R 07/18/2011 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS: RICHARD BELZER    --    WEREWOLF OF HOLLYWOOD R 07/18/2011 23:00:00 23:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS: STEVE BUSCEMI    --    BED AND BOAR R 07/18/2011 23:30:00 00:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MOVIE    --    GHOULIES 2 R 07/19/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    PANGS R 07/19/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 309 R 07/19/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE CARD R 07/19/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE ROAD LESS TRAVELED R 07/19/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE UNHAPPY MEDIUM R 07/19/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE SATANIC PIANO R 07/19/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    PANGS R 07/19/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    MONSTERS FROM THE LAKE R 07/19/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    THE BERMUDA TRIANGLE R 07/19/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    ATLANTIS FOUND R 07/19/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    BETWEEN LIFE AND DEATH R 07/19/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    ESP R 07/19/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    PHYSICAL FEATS R 07/19/2011 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P
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Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE    --    OPEN TO SUGGESTION R 07/19/2011 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Docudrama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 309 R 07/19/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE UNHAPPY MEDIUM R 07/19/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE SATANIC PIANO R 07/19/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE CARD R 07/19/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE ROAD LESS TRAVELED R 07/19/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    THE INNER CHILD I 07/19/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MOVIE    --    GHOULIES 2 R 07/19/2011 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller CHILLER PREMIERE    --    VLAD R 07/20/2011 00:30:00 02:30:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    BRAM STOKER'S DRACULA'S CURSE R 07/20/2011 02:30:00 05:00:00 02:30:00 C Movie P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 310 R 07/20/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE GIRL I MARRIED R 07/20/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    SHELTER SKELTER R 07/20/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE TROUBLE WITH MARY 

JANE

R 07/20/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    DREAM GIRL R 07/20/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    SOMETHING BLUE R 07/20/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    SHADOW PLAY R 07/20/2011 09:00:00 09:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    TAKE MY LIFE....PLEASE!- I OF 

NEWTON

R 07/20/2011 09:30:00 10:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    THE LAST DEFENDER OF 

CAMELOT

R 07/20/2011 10:00:00 10:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    ONCE AND FUTURE KING R 07/20/2011 10:30:00 11:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    SAUCER OF LONLINESS R 07/20/2011 11:00:00 11:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    WORLD NEXT DOOR R 07/20/2011 11:30:00 12:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    VOICES IN THE EARTH R 07/20/2011 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    WHAT ARE FRIENDS FOR? R 07/20/2011 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    THE STORYTELLERS R 07/20/2011 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    AQUA VITA R 07/20/2011 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    TIME AND TERESA GOLOWITZ R 07/20/2011 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    PRIVATE CHANNEL- DREAMS 

FOR SALE

R 07/20/2011 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    SONGS OF THE YOUNGER 

WORLD

R 07/20/2011 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985)    --    NIGHTSONG R 07/20/2011 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 310 R 07/20/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE TROUBLE WITH MARY 

JANE

R 07/20/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    DREAM GIRL R 07/20/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE GIRL I MARRIED R 07/20/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    SHELTER SKELTER R 07/20/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    GLITCH I 07/20/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller CHILLER PREMIERE    --    VLAD R 07/20/2011 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    BRAM STOKER'S DRACULA'S CURSE R 07/20/2011 22:00:00 00:30:00 02:30:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    LIVE ANIMALS R 07/21/2011 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    666 THE BEAST R 07/21/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    HUSH R 07/21/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 311 R 07/21/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE TOYS OF CALIBAN R 07/21/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P
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Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    JOY RIDE- EXAMINATION DAY R 07/21/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    NO STRINGS R 07/21/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    LET THE GAMES BEGIN R 07/21/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    HUSH R 07/21/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 220 R 07/21/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 221 R 07/21/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 222 R 07/21/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 301 R 07/21/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 302 R 07/21/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 303 R 07/21/2011 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 304 R 07/21/2011 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 311 R 07/21/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    NO STRINGS R 07/21/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    LET THE GAMES BEGIN R 07/21/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE TOYS OF CALIBAN R 07/21/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    JOY RIDE- EXAMINATION DAY R 07/21/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    DECOMPRESSION I 07/21/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MOVIE    --    LIVE ANIMALS R 07/21/2011 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    666 THE BEAST R 07/21/2011 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller WITCHES' NIGHT R 07/22/2011 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller CHILLER PREMIERE    --    CLEAR LAKE, WI R 07/22/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    DOOMED R 07/22/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 313 R 07/22/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE JUNCTION R 07/22/2011 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    ROAD LESS TRAVELED R 07/22/2011 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    GRANDMA'S LAST WISH R 07/22/2011 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE TEAR COLLECTOR R 07/22/2011 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    DOOMED R 07/22/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    ABADDON R 07/22/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller FRIDAY FAN FAVORITE    --    PARANORMAL ENTITY R 07/22/2011 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller FRIDAY FAN FAVORITE    --    HOLLYWOOD KILLS R 07/22/2011 12:00:00 14:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller FRIDAY FAN FAVORITE    --    CRUEL WORLD R 07/22/2011 14:00:00 16:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000)    --    EPISODE 313 R 07/22/2011 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    GRANDMA'S LAST WISH R 07/22/2011 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE    --    THE TEAR COLLECTOR R 07/22/2011 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    THE JUNCTION R 07/22/2011 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE    --    ROAD LESS TRAVELED R 07/22/2011 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS    --    ABADDON I 07/22/2011 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller WITCHES' NIGHT R 07/22/2011 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller CHILLER PREMIERE    --    CLEAR LAKE, WI I 07/22/2011 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 N Movie P

Chiller NO TIME TO FEAR R 07/23/2011 02:00:00 03:30:00 01:30:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    BRAM STOKER'S DRACULA'S CURSE R 07/23/2011 03:30:00 06:00:00 02:30:00 C Movie P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 220 R 07/23/2011 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P
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Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 221 R 07/23/2011 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE    --    THE CONVERSION I 07/23/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE    --    QUALITY OF MERCY I 07/23/2011 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE    --    CAUGHT IN THE ACT I 07/23/2011 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE    --    THE VOYAGE HOME I 07/23/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE    --    THE NEW BREED I 07/23/2011 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE    --    THE MESSAGE I 07/23/2011 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller NO TIME TO FEAR R 07/23/2011 14:00:00 15:30:00 01:30:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    BRAM STOKER'S DRACULA'S CURSE R 07/23/2011 15:30:00 18:00:00 02:30:00 C Movie P

Chiller MOVIE    --    VLAD R 07/23/2011 18:00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    I ROBOT...YOU JANE R 07/24/2011 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    THE PUPPET SHOW R 07/24/2011 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    NIGHTMARES R 07/24/2011 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    OUT OF MIND, OUT OF SIGHT R 07/24/2011 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    PROPHECY GIRL R 07/24/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    WHEN SHE WAS BAD R 07/24/2011 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 222 R 07/24/2011 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT!    --    EPISODE 301 R 07/24/2011 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 C Reality: Other  P

Chiller THE SPLATT PACK    --    SPECIAL R 07/24/2011 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 N Documentary/Biography P

Chiller LOVECRAFT: FEAR OF THE UNKNOWN    --    SPECIAL I 07/24/2011 09:00:00 11:00:00 02:00:00 N Documentary/Biography P

Chiller THE SPLATT PACK    --    SPECIAL R 07/24/2011 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 N Documentary/Biography P

Chiller LOVECRAFT: FEAR OF THE UNKNOWN    --    SPECIAL R 07/24/2011 12:00:00 14:00:00 02:00:00 N Documentary/Biography P

Chiller STEPHEN KING'S THE STAND    --    STEPHEN KING'S THE STAND: 

PART 3

R 07/24/2011 14:00:00 16:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller STEPHEN KING'S THE STAND    --    STEPHEN KING'S THE STAND: 

PART 4

R 07/24/2011 16:00:00 18:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    3:10 TO HELL R 07/24/2011 19:00:00 19:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    GENIE IN A BEER BOTTLE R 07/24/2011 19:30:00 20:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    PSYCHO IN A BOX R 07/24/2011 20:00:00 20:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    WHEN WHITE NOISE ATTACKS R 07/24/2011 20:30:00 21:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    3:10 TO HELL R 07/24/2011 22:00:00 22:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    GENIE IN A BEER BOTTLE R 07/24/2011 22:30:00 23:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    PSYCHO IN A BOX R 07/24/2011 23:00:00 23:30:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller SCARE TACTICS    --    WHEN WHITE NOISE ATTACKS R 07/24/2011 23:30:00 00:00:00 00:30:00 C Comedy P

Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE: BRADLEY WHITFORD    --    THE 

DEAL

R 07/25/2011 00:00:00 00:30:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller MONSTERS: MATTHEW LEBLANC    --    SHAVE AND A HAIRCUT, 

TWO BITES

R 07/25/2011 00:30:00 01:00:00 00:30:00 C Drama P

Chiller THE OUTER LIMITS: GARY BUSEY    --    REVIVAL R 07/25/2011 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 N Drama P

Chiller MOVIE    --    BOY EATS GIRL R 07/25/2011 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 C Movie P

Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER    --    A NEW MAN R 07/25/2011 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 C Drama P

